Arcos™ M5
P-ID-59M
Pendant-Mounted Indirect/Direct
Product Description
A smaller, sleeker version of the pendant-
mounted Arcos indirect-direct steel fixture.
This fixture is Cradle to Cradle Silver CertifiedCM
by MBDC.
revised 2/27 /2009
Ordering Guide
1. Row information, including desired fixture lengths?
2. Lamp type?   3. Ballast options?
4. Control solutions?  5. Other options?  6. 120 or 277 volt?
59M
Baffle & Diffuser Options
PBCWM	 Radiused Parabolic Baffle finished Matte White.
PBCWM/O	 Radiused Parabolic Baffle finished Matte White with Overlay.
		  For additional diffusing of lamp(s), Matte White acrylic overlay
		  provided to lay over baffle blades.
PBSS		  Radiused Parabolic Semi-Specular Baffle.
PBSS/O	 Radiused Parabolic Semi-Specular Baffle with Overlay.
		  For additional diffusing of lamp(s), Matte White acrylic overlay
		  provided to lay over baffle blades.
SGL		  Soft Glow Lens. Extruded frosted acrylic, follows contour of fixture
		  housing.
VC1		  VCOptic lens. Microstructure film overlay on a clear grooved lens that
		  follows contour of fixture housing.
Ballast Options
To have the fixture enabled for Lutron EcoSystem compatibility:
LPD/CS/e	 EcoSystem low-profile dimming electronic ballasts installed at the
factory, along with all required internal EcoSystem wiring. For other configurations
of the Lutron EcoSystem components, including custom device connection feeds
to enable connection to ceiling-mounted sensors and control devices, consult
litecontrol.com/cs or contact the factory.
LPD/D10	 Universal Lighting Technologies dimming ballast (T5)
LPD/MK7	 Advance Mark VII dimming ballast (T5HO)
Tandem Wiring & Circuiting Options
1CWQ	 Fixture is wired with a single-circuit so that all lamps are switched together.
TW-2CWQ	 Fixtures wired with two circuits. 2-lamp in cross section fixtures, the
fixture is wired such that the inline lamps are switched separately.
Control Solutions
available
Product, Lamping & Length
P - ID - 59M
Mounting
P
Pendant-
mounted
Distribution
ID
Indirect/
Direct
Series
59M
Lamp
Count
1, 2
2, 4
see
notes
Nominal
Length
(ft)
4
8
Lamp
Type
T5
T5HO
Mounting
- add to end of catalog number
Aircraft cables
   FAI/ACC (field adjustable) standard
P-ID-59M48T5HO-SGL-TCWM-LP/ELB-TW-2CWQ-120-FAI/ACC is a typical catalog number for a 4-lamp (2-lamps in cross-section), 8-foot long T5HO fixture
with soft glow lens, textured matte white finish, low-profile electronic ballast, tandem-wired, two-circuit branch wiring with quick connects, 120 volts, mounted